51 TRANSMITTAL ETTER OF

January 23, 1998

Department of State Divisions of Corporations P.O. 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Re: JULIAN HOMES, INC.

Enclosed is an original and (2) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$78.75 This amount is for the filing fees and a certificate.

• ....

From: BASIL BURKE 3600 S. State Rd. 7, Suite 229 Miramar, FI 33023

(954) 966-1909

000002414510---4 -01/28/98--01056--006 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

Ąн 7: 52

9N 1-30-98

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF JULIAN HOMES, INC.

The undersigned's has executed the following document as incorporator of the above named corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida, and all rights, duties and obligations of the undersigned as incorporator, and those of the corporation, are to be determined in accordance with the laws of Florida.

JAN

28

AN <u>.</u>,

CT N

ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is:

### JULIAN HOMES, INC.

**ARTICLE II** PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation shall be:

> 3600 S. State Rd. 7, Suite 229 Miramar, FI 33023

#### **CAPITAL STOCK** ARTICLE III

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 500

#### **INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADRESS** ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the initial registered agent is: BASIL BURKE

3600 S. State Rd. 7, Suite 229 Miramar, Fl 33023

**ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR** 

The name and street address of the incorporator to these articles of incorporation is:

> **BASIL BURKE** 3600 S. State Rd. 7, Suite 229 Miramar, Fl 33023

The undersigned has executed these articles of incorporation this 21 day of January 1998.

BASIL BURKE, INCORPORATOR

# CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Florida Statutes, sections 607.0501 and 607.0505, the following is submitted:

## First that JULIAN HOMES, INC.

Desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office,

as indicated in the articles of incorporation at

3600 S. State Rd. 7, Suite 229 Miramar, Florida 33023

has named BASIL BURKE located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent

to accept service of process within this State.

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:**

JAN 28

A.

-1

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, a place S Designated in this Certificate. I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the Provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

**Registered Agent**